
Conference Committee - Actions 

Human Services

Page Item/Issue Description Senate Assembly Difference Action 

1

201, 204, 

207, 208, 

209, 210, 

211, 212, 

301

California Work Opportunity and Responsibility to Kids 

(CalWORKs)

-$10,400 GF                

TBL 

$237,000 GF        

TBL

$237,000 GF        

TBL

Conference 

Compromise

1. No pilot (7-1)

2. Peer Review 

BBL (8-0)

3. TLB to restart 

24 month clock 

(8-0)

4. 5% grant 

increase + TBL 

(6-2)

5. $25 per child 

food benefit (8-0)

6a. Family 

stabilization 

Assembly TBL 

on housing (8-0)

6b. Codifying 

language on 

sanctions (6-2)

7. $20 million GF 

(ongoing) +BBL 

+ TBL (7-1)   

2 356

Reinstate the Supplemental Security Income/State 

Supplementary Payment (SSI/SSP) Cost-of-Living-

Adjustment 

$0
$14,790 GF                  

TBL

-$14,790 GF                  

TBL

Senate Version 

(8-0)

5180-101-0001   Department of Social Services 

5180-111-0001  Department of Social Services 

06/17/2014 - 10:00 AM
Page 1 of 3



Conference Committee - Actions 

Human Services

Page Item/Issue Description Senate Assembly Difference Action 

3 300 Foster Care Payments for Relative Caregivers $0 $30,000 TBL -$30,000 TBL
Assembly 

Version (8-0)

4 200
Community Care Licensing: Quality Enhancement and 

Program Improvement 
$0 TBL $1,957 TBL $1,957 TBL

Conference 

Compromise 

(Senate funding 

+ modified TBL 

on reporting 

language) (8-0)

5180-001-0001 Department of Social Services 

5 151 Title IV-E California Well-Being Waiver Project 
$1,900 ($926 GF)     

BBL
$0

$1,900 ($926 GF)     

BBL

Conference 

Compromise (7 

positions + BBL) 

(8-0)

6 206, 700
Drought Emergency Food Assistance Program

State Emergency Food Assistance Program 
$0 $0 BBL $0 BBL

Assembly 

Version (8-0)

5180-151-0001  Department of Social Services 

7 302 Adult Protective Services (APS) $0 $1,400 GF $1,400 GF 

Conference 

Compromise 

($150,000 GF for 

one position) (6-

2)

8

701, 702, 

703, 704, 

705, 706, 

707

Aging Reinvestments and Restorations $0 $5,100 -$5,100
Senate Version 

(7-1)

4170-001-0001  Department of Aging

4170-101-0001   

5180-101-0001  Department of Social Services

5180-001-0001  Department of Social Services 

5180-101-0001  Department of Social Services

5180-601-0001

06/17/2014 - 10:00 AM
Page 2 of 3



Conference Committee - Actions 

Human Services

Page Item/Issue Description Senate Assembly Difference Action 

4300-101-0001  Department of Developmental Services 

9 615, 905 Supported Employment Programs $0 
$8,627

($5,880 GF)

-$8,627

(-$5,880 GF)

Conference 

Compromise 

(Adopt 

Governor's May 

Revision) (6-2)

06/17/2014 - 10:00 AM
Page 3 of 3


